
From: scott johnson   
Sent: June 21, 2025 11:08 AM 
To: clerk@hamilton.ca; Urban Boundary <urbanboundary@hamilton.ca>; Office of the Mayor 
<Officeofthe.Mayor@hamilton.ca>; Wilson, Maureen <Maureen.Wilson@hamilton.ca>; Kroetsch, 
Cameron <Cameron.Kroetsch@hamilton.ca>; Nann, Nrinder <Nrinder.Nann@hamilton.ca>; Hwang, 
Tammy <Tammy.Hwang@hamilton.ca>; Francis, Matt <Matt.Francis@hamilton.ca>; Jackson, Tom 
<Tom.Jackson@hamilton.ca>; Pauls, Esther <Esther.Pauls@hamilton.ca>; Ward 8 Office 
<ward8@hamilton.ca>; Clark, Brad <Brad.Clark@hamilton.ca>; Beattie, Jeff <Jeff.Beattie@hamilton.ca>; 
Tadeson, Mark <Mark.Tadeson@hamilton.ca>; Cassar, Craig <Craig.Cassar@hamilton.ca>; Wilson, Alex 
<Alex.Wilson@hamilton.ca>; Spadafora, Mike <Mike.Spadafora@hamilton.ca>; McMeekin, Ted 
<Ted.McMeekin@hamilton.ca> 
Subject: Lets all work together and vote against urban expansion 
 

 External Email: Use caution with links and attachments 

Councilors, 
 
The citizens voted overwhelmingly against urban expansion almost2 year ago and you all 
approved. 
We have prime agricultural land here that can NEVER be replaced.  Food security is 
paramount, especially with our neighborhood to the south of the border becoming less 
reliable. 
 
Equally important is the massive debt of infrastructure we already have in our existing 
boundaries that need desperate attention. 
 
thank you for voting against urban expansion June 25th 
 
Scott 
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